
Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Annualized Daily Traffic For All Vehicles

Station Number:

23177406099

Count Date:

Tuesday, July 08, 2014

County:

Clinton

Location Description:

US 30, US 67, 8TH AVE & S 
4TH ST

Volume Factor: 1.861

Raw Data-All Vehicles:

Pass Class Factor: 1.909

SU Class Factor: 1.500

Combo Class Factor: 1.579
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61 144 6 222 63 59 4
73 187 10 216 50 49 5

115 329 28 259 60 69 11
142 374 32 236 68 62 19
142 349 52 227 99 121 16
168 368 47 247 90 118 14
184 328 39 224 96 86 9
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Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Vehicle Type: Passenger Vehicles

Station Number:

23177406099

Count Date:

Tuesday, July 08, 2014

County:

Clinton

Location Description:

US 30, US 67, 8TH AVE & S 
4TH ST

Volume Factor: N/A

Raw Data-Passenger Vehicles:

Pass Class Factor: N/A

SU Class Factor: N/A

Combo Class Factor: N/A
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59 132 5 162 59 56 4
65 167 9 146 50 45 5

108 305 28 173 60 67 10
133 353 32 165 67 60 19
135 328 51 193 96 118 16
160 357 47 217 89 114 13
182 320 39 207 95 85 8
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Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Vehicle Type: Single-Unit Trucks

Station Number:

23177406099

Count Date:

Tuesday, July 08, 2014

County:

Clinton

Location Description:

US 30, US 67, 8TH AVE & S 
4TH ST

Volume Factor: N/A

Raw Data-Single-Unit Trucks:

Pass Class Factor: N/A

SU Class Factor: N/A

Combo Class Factor: N/A

17:00
16:00
15:00
12:00
11:00
08:00
07:00

R
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TT
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2 9 1 10 4 2 0
5 13 1 7 0 4 0
3 18 0 11 0 2 1
7 14 0 7 1 2 0
5 15 1 17 3 3 0
5 9 0 5 1 4 1
2 6 0 4 0 1 1
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Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Vehicle Type: Combination Trucks

Station Number:

23177406099

Count Date:

Tuesday, July 08, 2014

County:

Clinton

Location Description:

US 30, US 67, 8TH AVE & S 
4TH ST

Volume Factor: N/A

Raw Data-Combination Trucks:

Pass Class Factor: N/A

SU Class Factor: N/A

Combo Class Factor: N/A

17:00
16:00
15:00
12:00
11:00
08:00
07:00

R
W Leg
TT
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0 3 0 50 0 1 0
3 7 0 63 0 0 0
4 6 0 75 0 0 0
2 7 0 64 0 0 0
2 6 0 17 0 0 0
3 2 0 25 0 0 0
0 2 0 13 1 0 0
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